OP \$190.00 3924200

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM418482

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
National Australia Bank Limited		04/01/2016	Trustee: AUSTRALIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Xtralis Technologies Ltd.	
Street Address:	One Montague Place	
Internal Address:	2nd Floor	
City:	Nassau, NP	
State/Country:	BAHAMAS	
Postal Code:	N-3933	
Entity Type:	Corporation: BAHAMAS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3924200	ADPRO
Registration Number:	4289227	XTRALIS
Registration Number:	4289228	XTRALIS
Registration Number:	3857188	ASIM
Registration Number:	4266062	ICAM
Registration Number:	4822671	OSID
Registration Number:	4301619	THE SOONER YOU KNOW

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7032737684

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-273-7680

Email: rshapiro@sasiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Ronald E. Shapiro

Address Line 1: 11350 Random Hills Road, Suite 740

Address Line 4: Fairfax, VIRGINIA 22030

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ronald E. Shapiro
SIGNATURE:	/Ronald E. Shapiro/

TRADEMARK REEL: 006002 FRAME: 0262 DATE SIGNED: 03/06/2017

Total Attachments: 2
source=Release of Security Interest#page1.tif
source=Release of Security Interest#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006002 FRAME: 0263

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This RELEASE, dated as of April is made by National Australia Bank Limited ABN 12 004 044 937 ("Bank"), in favor of Xtralis Technologies Ltd., formerly, VFS Technologies Limited (the "Company") as follows:

WHEREAS, pursuant to The Pledge Of Shares And Collateral dated <u>February 27, 2006</u> ("Security Agreement"), and recorded with The United States Patent and Trademark Office on <u>December 6, 2013</u> at Reel/Frame No. <u>5172/0224</u>, Company granted Bank a security interest in all of its right, title and interest in the Collateral (as defined therein);

WHEREAS, Bank acknowledges full payment, complete performance and satisfaction of all obligations pursuant to the Security Agreement have been made;

WHEREAS, Company has requested that Bank release its security interest in and to the trademarks in the United States and goodwill associated therewith, and all licenses thereto and all trademark applications and registrations therefor set forth in Schedule A attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference.

NOW, THEREFORE, Bank hereby terminates and releases all of its right, title and interest in and to the security interest granted to Bank in the United States trademarks and all goodwill associated therewith, all trademark applications and registrations therefor set forth in Schedule A and all licenses thereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Bank has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

National	Australia	Bank	Limited	
			.a.	

By:

ANNIE TRUONG

Title: ATTORNEY

TRADEMARK REEL: 006002 FRAME: 0264

SCHEDULE A

Trademark	Application No.	Registration No.
ADPRO	78/952,569	3,924,200
XTRALIS	77/176,286	4,289,227
XTRALIS	77/176,296	4,289,228
ASIM	77/214,708	3,857,188
ICAM	77/694,476	4,266,062
OSID	86/046,012	4,822,671
THE SOONER YOU KNOW	77/741,630	4,301,619

TRADEMARK REEL: 006002 FRAME: 0265

RECORDED: 03/06/2017